• APPF (JLL Commercial) NSW awarded for 3 years

• St Vincent De Paul (NSW) 45 sites awarded for 3 years

Momentum in C&I contract wins with tier 1 clients has continued and significant work in

infrastructure and commercial

Page   47

iii. Other additional information –

acquisition of Dial A Dump

Page   48

Pro forma financial position

Note: The pro-forma combined balance sheet does not included the impact of the purchase price allocation which will be undertaken subsequent to completion. To the extent that finite life intangible assets are identified, a

corresponding DTL should be recognised which will be offset by an equal increase in goodwill.

1. Acquisition and financing adjustments represent the impact of the Entitlement Offer, the Acquisition of DADI and the acquisition of additional freehold properties (refer page 28), and the estimated consolidation adjustments for

the Acquisition of DADI, including the removal of assets and liabilities which will not form part of the pro forma combined group.

2. DADI “Other” liabilities contains deferred tax liabilities of $45.5m.

$000s

30 Jun 2018

Bingo

Industries Dial A Dump

Acquisition &

financing adjustments1 Pro-forma

Cash 21,443 9,858 (9,858) 21,443

Inventory, receivables 52,608 40,359 92,967

PP&E 364,706 217,171 20,500 612,377

Goodwill & intangibles 121,870 - 398,627 520,496

Other 17,128 32,503 (25,722) 23,909

Total assets 577,755 299,891 383,547 1,261,193

Loans / borrowings 176,525 118,254 (118,254) 176,525

Payables 88,263 33,162 121,425

Other 32,702 52,2762 84,978

Total liabilities 297,490 203,692 (118,254) 382,928

Net assets 280,265 96,199 501,801 878,265

Page   49

DADI’s Genesis Eastern Creek asset includes a recycling facility, landfill and surplus strategic land to

support future growth opportunities

Note: Assets subject to survey.

Source: DADI management.

Operating land and assets – Eastern Creek

Freehold – Eastern Creek

Location • Eastern Creek, Sydney NSW

Land area • ~54.6 Ha

Title • 100% freehold

Usage
• Operation of Genesis Waste Facility

• Bin / Truck depot

• Workshop

Operating land Asset Overview

Genesis Waste Facility

• DADI’s primary processing, landfill and recycling operation with an approved

capacity of up to 2 million tonnes p.a.